12-01-1998	Atty. Docket No.: BOE 0248 PUS
FORM PTO-1595 100911621	LR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Modified) 1(-20-98 PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David S. Anderson	Name: <u>The Boeing Company</u>
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 3707, M/S 13-08
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Seattle, WA 98124-2207
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7755 East Marginal Way S. M/S-1308
Assignment Merger	
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Seattle State: Washington Zip: 98108
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: October 15, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/119,898	B. Patent No.(s)
	pers attached?YesNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jeremy J. Curcuri	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	X Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48075</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-3978
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeremy J. Curcuri Movember 13, 1998 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 	
¥	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 9603 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

I, David S. Anderson of 226 Main, Belle Plaine, Kansas 67013, have invented new and useful improvements entitled "METHOD AND PRODUCT FOR OPTIMIZING ASSEMBLY PERFORMANCE" described and claimed in the specification forming part of my application for letters patent of the United States of America, which was filed July 21, 1998 as Serial Number 09/119,898 and executed by me on July 21, 1998. This is an Assignment to The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Seattle, King County, Washington.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I sell, assign, and transfer to The Boeing Company my full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to apply for patents, or inventor's certificates in the name of The Boeing Company in foreign countries, and in and to the application for letters patent of the United States of America. The Boeing Company shall hold the invention as the assignee for the use and benefit of itself and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as I would have held and enjoyed the invention had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 10-15-98

ĎAVID S. ANDERSON